

News Release

Contact:

Greg Clark SVP-Marketing 817-713-1596

greg.clark@calibercollision.com

Caliber Collision Centers

Expands Coverage in the Austin, TX Area

Caliber opens new center in Copperas Cove, TX

IRVINE, CA - October 10, 2011 – Caliber Collision Centers, operator of 92 high quality collision repair facilities in California, Arizona, Nevada and Texas, announced today its continued expansion in the Austin, TX region with the grand opening of a newly renovated 13,788 square foot state-of-the-art collision repair facility located at 840 W. Highway 190, Copperas Cove, Texas.

Steve Grimshaw, Caliber Collision Centers Chief Executive Officer announced, "We continue to expand our capacity in the Austin region to meet the needs of our customers and insurance clients across this high growth area of the state. The opening of this newest location further supports Caliber's expansion plans while offering our auto insurance clients best-in-class operational consistency, customer focus, and cost management."

'The addition of the Copperas Cove location further extends Caliber's position as the largest collision repair provider in Texas. The opening of our 45th Texas center is a testament to our commitment to meeting the needs of our customers and clients in the Austin region as we continue to grow into the collision repair provider of choice in every community we serve." added Mark Sanders, Chief Operating Officer for Caliber Collision.



News Release

About Caliber Collision Centers

Caliber Collision Centers is one of the largest collision repair companies in America with 92 I-CAR Gold Class Professional certified collision repair centers in California, Arizona, Nevada and Texas. Caliber is consistently ranked among the highest customer satisfaction scores in the industry and backs all repair work with a written, lifetime warranty available at any of its 92 repair centers. For more information about Caliber Collision Centers, visit our website at www.calibercollision.com.

#